24

12

JICA

21

2

14 00 15 42

212



JICA

TV



DFR

00



DFR 18

DFR -62



10
expense

O

o 11 River ecosystem, global warming expense

IFC

EPC
EPC

o EPC

13

Waste



14

15

16

DFR 8.8.1

EIA



10

EIA

10

EIA

EIA

15

17



EIA

EIA EIA

80

JICA

EIA EIA



DFR

o Main Items of question are as follows

-7-



15

17

16

18

17

81



19

8.8.2
52
32 23

8.8.3



5
5
6
6
7
7
10
10 11
10 11
13
13
14
14
15......
15
16

-10 -



17
18

people

-11 -

8.8.3

Interview with affected



o 8.4.

8.1.2 the maximum discharge volume

o No.1 10 2,000

No.1

-12 -



10

NOXx

8.62

24

200

-13 -

8.4.21

200



-14 -



No impact

No impact

-15-

No impact

B+

B



8 69

74

NOXx

NOx

NOx

-16 -

75

8.6.1



63

77

8 63
8
8 63

64

-17 -

63



SO,

NOx SOx

o NOx

o NOx SOx

o 0.5

o SO,

EIA SO, 510
1132 1109

-18 -



NO,
SOz SOZ
EIA
No.2 0.9
No.1 No.2
No.2
No.1
SO,
SO,
SO,

NOx

-19 -

NO,

SO;



SO, 0.002

78 exhaust gas

78

NOXx

47

47

-20 -

CCGT2

NOx

SO,



78

Expenses

-21 -



SO,
SO,
SO,

exhaust gas

exhaust gas SO,

SO,

10 11 expense

-22 -



10 11

14

13
13 N

13 14 15
15 10

o

16

-23 -



17

54

O
global warming
65

CO,

18 18

global warming

CO;

BB

=24 -

65

BB



Water pollution

-25 -

BB



(@]
o Natural

environment

(@}

o CDM

-26 -



o CDM

o 17

o CDM 8

CDM

o CDM

JICA

o CO, PDD

o JICA CDM

o CDM

=27 -



12

12

56

56

56 56

114

-28-



o 132

o 114

O
waste water

o 114

(@}

o Iron

SS

17

19

-29 -



10

10
12
14
15

16
17
18
19

11

11

17

15

13

-30 -

16

26



-31 -

42



